

**31.08.2023**

SL. 54

Court no.2

b.r.

CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**W.P.A. 301 of 2023**

**Suman Rava**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Suman Sehanabis (Mondal)  
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Hirak Barman  
.... for the State.

Mr. Pretom Das  
.... for the Zilla Parishad.

On the prayer of Mr. Pretom Das, learned advocate appearing for the respondent nos. 3 and 4, time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended till today. The Affidavit-in-opposition is filed in Court is taken on record.

On the prayer of Ms. Suman Sehanabis (Mondal), learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, time to file affidavit-in-reply stands extended till today. The petitioner has filed its affidavit-in-reply today in Court, the same is taken on record.

On the prayer of Mr. Hirak Barman, learned advocate for the State, time to file affidavit-in-opposition by the respondent nos. 1 and 2 peremptorily extended till September 15, 2023.

The petitioner shall be at liberty to file its reply thereto on or before September 30, 2023.

The writ petition shall appear under the heading “**Hearing**” before next available Circuit Bench then, subject to its convenience.

.  
**(Aniruddha Roy, J.)**