

56  
07.3.2025  
Ct. No. 2  
SB

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

W.P.A. 301 of 2023

Suman Rava  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Suman Sehanabis (Mandal)  
Ms. Aritri Chakraborty ... for the petitioner

Mr. Pretom Das  
... for the Zilla Parishad

Mr. Hirak Barman ... for the State

Heard the learned advocates for the parties.

Hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)