

03
24.04.2025
d.p.

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction**

W.P.A. 301 of 2023

**Suman Rava
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Ms. Suman Sehanabis (Mandal),
Mr. Salok Sah.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Hirak Barman.
...For the State.**

**Mr. Pretom Das.
...For the Zilla Parishad.**

1. The opposition directed to be filed by the State has not been filed till date.
2. On the prayer of the learned advocate time to file the opposition by the State stands extended till 16th May, 2025.
3. Exception, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.
4. List the matter in the month of June 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)