

10.06.2025  
Sl. No.66  
Ct No. 3  
SG

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**W. P. A. 301 of 2023**

**Suman Rava**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Suman Sehanabis (Mondal).

... for the petitioner

Mr. Hirak Barman.

... for the State

1. Learned Counsel for the respondent-State seeks and is granted further time of three weeks to file affidavit-in-opposition. Reply to the same, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

2. Let the matter be listed after four weeks before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Gaurang Kanth, J.)**