

18.03.2026
Sl. No. 03
Court No.4
Ali

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 301 of 2023

**Suman Rava
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Suman Sehanabis (Mondal),
Mr. Salok Sah,
Mr. Anwasha Chakraborty
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Hirak Barman
...for the State.

1. Learned advocate for the writ petitioner is present.
2. Let this matter appear on 23rd March, 2026 at 2.00 P.M..
3. Learned advocate for the writ petitioner is requested to intimate the learned advocate for the respondents.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)